#### **REGULAR SESSION**

## July 25, 2023

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: that applications have been made with the Board of License Commissioners for Prince George's County, Maryland for the following alcoholic beverage licenses in accordance with the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverage Article.

### TRANSFER OF LOCATION

Jayamala Chinchode Reddy, Managing Member, Cindy Lou Slouch, Authorized Person, for a Class A, Beer, Wine and Liquor for the use of Watkins Park Liquor MD, LLC, t/a Watkins Park Liquors, 12140 Central Avenue, Mitchellville, 20721, transfer from Watkins Park Liquor MD, LLC, t/a Watkins Park Liquors, 56 Watkins Park Drive, Upper Marlboro, 20772, Jayamala Chinchode Reddy, Managing Member. Atty: <u>Linda Carter, Esquire</u> Opp:\_\_\_\_\_ **TRANSFER** Ka Ram Chung, Member-Manager, Peter L. Hong, Authorized Person, for a Class D(R), Beer and Wine for the use of JC's Organic Market, LLC, t/a Yes! Organic Hyattsville, 5331 Baltimore Avenue, Hyattsville, 20781, transfer from Yes! Organic Hyattsville, Inc., t/a Yes! Organic Market, Kathy Rachels, President, Gene M. Cha, Vice President, Gary M. Cha, Secretary/Treasurer, Peter L. Hong, Assistant Secretary. Atty: Robert Kim, Esquire Opp: Moises Juan Ramirez, President/Secretary/Treasurer, for a Class B(R), Beer, Wine and Liquor for the use of J.F.J., Inc., t/a Mexico Lindo Restaurant of Maryland, 5652 Annapolis Road, Bladensburg, 20710, transfer from J.F.J., Inc., t/a Mexico Lindo Restaurant, Julian Miguel, President. Atty: Opp: Pratap D. Patel, President/Treasurer, Terry L. Rosemond, Vice President/Secretary, for a Class

A, Beer, Wine and Liquor for the use of Diversity Forestville, Inc., t/a Penn Station Liquors, 5654 Silver Hill Road, District Heights, 20747, transfer from Divine, Inc., t/a Penn Station Liquors, Ilaben S. Rajpara, President, Nilesh Rajpara, Vice President, Archana Goswami,

Atty: Robert Kim, Esquire Opp:

Secretary.

Regular Session July 25, 2023 Page | 2

Liquor for the use of Milk & Honey Camp Springs, LLC, <b>t/a Milk &amp; Honey Camp Springs</b> , 4531 Telfair Blvd, Suite 202, Camp Spring, 20746, transfer from Milk'd Restaurant, LLC, t/a The Real Milk & Honey Eatery & Bar, Monique Sneed, Member/Authorized Person.			
Atty: Linda Carter, Esquire Opp:			
NEW- CLASS B(BBS), BEER, WINE AND LIQUOR			
William Sheehan, Division Chief, for a Class B(BBS), Beer, Wine and Liquor for the use of Maryland National Capital Park & Planning Commission, <b>t/a Prince George's Stadium</b> , 4101 Northeast Crain Highway, Bowie, 20716.			
Atty:Opp:			
NEW- CLASS B(BH), BEER WINE AND LIQUOR			
Kanwal Mac Singh, Member-Manager, Mario Lara, Vice President, for a Class B(BH), Beer, Wine and Liquor for the use of MAC Hotels, LLC, <b>t/a Sonesta Select Greenbelt College Park</b> , 6301 Golden Triangle Drive, Greenbelt, 20770.			
Atty:Opp:			
NEW- CLASS B(DD), BEER WINE AND LIQUOR			
Otis L. Lonon, Managing Member, for a Class B(DD), Beer, Wine and Liquor for the use of Big City Foods VI, LLC, <b>t/a The Carolina Kitchen Sea &amp; Soul,</b> 10250 Martin Luther King Jr. Highway, Bowie, 20720.			
Atty: Linda Carter, Esquire Opp:			
Otis L. Lonon, Managing Member, for a Class B(DD), Beer, Wine and Liquor for the use of Big City Foods VII, LLC, <b>t/a Carolina Kitchen A Taste of Louisiana</b> , 16208 Market Place, Unit #16208-16214, Bowie, 20716.			

Atty: Linda Carter, Esquire Opp:

Zandrique Ann Harrold, Managing Member/Authorized Person, for a Class B, Beer, Wine and

# **NEW- CLASS B, BEER, WINE AND LIQUOR**

Novlette Ashmeade, President, for a Class B, Beer, Wine and Liquor for the use of JCK Bar &

Lounge LLC, t/a Jamaican Country Kitchen, 7572 Annapolis Road, Hyattsville, 20784.		
Atty:	Opp:	
	er, for a Class B, Beer, Wine and Liquor for the use of Cigars, 6402 Coventry Way, Clinton, 20735.	of Ladies
Atty: Traci Scudder, Esquire	Opp:	
	Member/Authorized Person, for a Class B, Beer, W a Poblana, LLC, <b>t/a Birrieria La Poblana,</b> 9544 C 72.	
Atty: Linda Carter, Esquire	Opp:	

A virtual hearing will be held via Zoom at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, July 25, 2023. If you would like to attend, the link to the virtual hearing will be available one week prior on the BOLC's website at <a href="http://bolc.mypgc.us">http://bolc.mypgc.us</a> or you may email <a href="mailto:BLC@co.pg.md.us">BLC@co.pg.md.us</a> to request the link. Additional information may be obtained by contacting the Board's Office at 301-583-9980.

## **BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS**

Attest: Terence Sheppard Director July 21, 2023